Total Annual Cost Ayerage
Costo(O~ ~__~

3e2. 600% 600%
000%, 0.00%

-$--~ I •.00'h!

921 S 00''1.. 190%
587 458%, 1.21%
546 45e<'t. 1.13%
386 45a% 0,80%

000% 0.00%

~ 503%

2.823 ___$14%

975%. __ 000%

Tolal CapitaliZatiOn 39,777 133,000 1133,000) 39,777 10000% ~~:_. 514%

Record Request # 6
Attachment A
Schedule 1b

DW10-217

TIOGA RIVER WATER COMPANY, INC.

TIOGA DIVISION

EFFECTIVE TAX FACTOR

Taxable Income

Less: NH Business Profits Tax

Federal Taxable Income

Federal Income Tax Rate

Effective Federal Income Tax Rate

Add: NH Business Profits Tax

Effective Tax Rate

Percent of Income Available if No Tax

Effective Tax Rate

Percent Used as a Divisor in Determining
the Revenue Requirement

100.00%

000%

100.00%

0.00%

000%

000%

0.00%

100.00%

0.00%

100.00%

Record Request # 6
Attachment A

Schedule 2

DW10-217
TIOGA RIVER WATER COMPANY, INC.

TIOGA DIVISION
PERMANENT RATE AVERAGE RATE BASE

Plant in Service

(1)
Year End
Average

Per Company

(2)
Pro-forma

Adjustments
Per Company

(3)
Pro-forma
Rate Base

Per Company

(4)
Staff

Adj ustments
(Att A; Sch 2a)

(5)

Adj#

(6)
Pro-forma
Rate Base
Per Staff

Plant in Service $ 45,634 $ 151,000 $ 196,634 $ (155,648) 1 - 2 $ 40,986

Less: Accumulated Depreciation (18,831) (3,709) (22,540) 6,679 3-4 (15,861)

Net Plant in Service 26,803 147,291 174,094 (148,968) 25,126

Contributions in Aid of Construction (CIAC) (75,500) (75.500) 75,500 5

Accumulated Amortization of CIAC 1,855 1,855 (1,855) 6

Net Contributions in Aid of Construction (73,645) (73,645) 73,645

Net Plant in Rate Base 26,803 73,646 100,449 (75,323) 25,126

Working Capital

Cash Working Capital 1,944 - 1,944 (45) 7 1,899

Prepaid Expenses 83 83 166 (133) 8-9 33

Unamortized Deferred Expenses

Accrued Utility Revenue

Total Working Capital in Rate Base 2,027 83 2,110 (177) 1,933

Total Average Rate Base $ 28,830 $ 73,729 $ 102,_559 $ (75,501 ) $ 27,058

Record Request # 6
Attachment A
Schedule 2a

DW 10-217

TIOGA RIVER WATER COMPANY, INC.

TIOGA DIVISION

STAFF PRO-FORMA ADJUSTMENTS TO PERMANENT RATE AVERAGE RATE BASE

Proforma Adjustments to Plant in Service:

Plant in Service

To eliminate Co's pro-forma adj relative to plant placed in service after the test year (Att A; Sch 2; Col 2). $ (151,000)

[…]

DW 10-217
TIOGA RIVER WATER COMPANY. INC.

TIOGA DIVISION
CONVERSION OF RATE BASE COMPONENTS FROM YEAR-END AVERAGE TO 5-QUARTER AVERAGE

(1)

10131/08

(2) (3) (4)

Quarter Ending Balance Per Staff
01/31/09 04/30/09 07/31/09

(5)

10/31/09

(6)
5-Quarter
Average
Per Staff

(7)
Year End
Average

Per Company

(8)
To Adjust

Rate Base to
5-Quarter Avg

(9)

Adjustment #

.JAtt A, Sch 2a}

Plant In Service (Att A; Sch 2c) $ 40.899 $ 40.899 $ 40.899 S 41.117 5; 41,117 $ 40,986 45.634 $ (4,648) 2

Accumulated Depreciation (All A. Sch 2c) (15.219) (15,539) (15.859) (16,182) (16.504) (15.861) (18,831) 2.970 4

Conlrlbultons 111 Aid of Construction (CIAC)

Accumulated Amortization - CIAC

Cash Working Capital (a: 1,899 1,944 (45) 7

Prepaid Expenses 166 33 83 (50) 9

Unamortized Deferred Expenses

Accrued Utility Revenue

Total Average Rate Base $ 27,058 $ 28,830 $ (1,772)

(a) Adjustment of Co's Cash Working Capital Component:

Test Year 0 & M Expenses per Staff (Att A: Sch 3, Col 6) $ 9,244

Cash Working Capital % (75 days 1365 days) 2055%

Adjusted Cash Working Capital Component per Staff $ 1.899

Record ReqUC-S1 # 6
An-acnrnentA

Sch,MUl€>2c

ow 10·2\7
TIOGA RiVER WATER COMPANY, INC

T10GAOlVlSION

ANALYSIS OF fIXED PLANt' AND OEPR'EC,ATION

PLANT ACCO\J~TS & ASSET DeSCRIPTIONS ACTUAL@ 10(31109 AOJUSiMENTS @10/31109 ADJUSTED @1'O131109
FI)(eC! Plan1 A-::cumulated Depreciation F01ed Plant AcclJmvlaled Depr~clatlan FI)l:e<I Plaf)1 Accomulated Deplll'Cla:101'1

Aq Cost life % 110J31/o81 AddrtllJns DISpOs.al~ Wr]1JO' Aq Cos! Ufe % 110/31(Oal AadltJons Dlosp:>sals 10131(0.;1 ACQ Cost ld~ % !1D/J1roal Addl1lons Disposal'S 10r31fO'~·

303	 Land 8. lilnd RIghts

LandlmproVl?menls 1989 1,005 N/A N/A
 1989 o N/A N/A 1985 ',005 N/A N/A

304 ~~1ure~_!JD:lprO\femen~s
;-Fowel & Pumping Stauor. 1982 2,11040 250% .'133'2 47 --------0 1m
tPower 8oarj-- 0

1997 -0 50 '200% o 0 o 1'997..... J.2Z!l S{I 200% (n7' 0 0 7"17

--0­

3~17 1306 68 01374 ,~ -----.2. 1)9' ~411 1267 6a D l.J351
2006---0 40250%2 Tan~s --3 2008 J 091 40 2;0% 39 78 0 117 ~ f1i 2::>08 ]09' 40 250% 39 7-'--0 1i6

6,508 , 345 146 0 1491 --0­
'3g~1 (0) (40l 6,~08 1 306 146 0 1 4'::.1

33,	 Iranspcrta~lon& Dlslnbutlon Mams.

Mams 1982 7,502 SO 200% 4,050 150 4.200
 1982 0 &0 200% (74) (i4) '9g2 7502 50 200% 3976 150 -1.'26
Ma'lls. - glOw oft vqlve (.:!r 19S9~ 50 200% 475 SO 525 1999 0 50 :2 (}O% 131 13) 1S509 2485 50 200% ,n SO 522

S1.gal 4525 ,00 4,725 --0­
(77~ (0) 17l} 9,987 4,448 200 4,B4E,

333	 ServIce"

3/4".sh-~-()ffS 19B2 807 4l) 2S0%.- 519 ~- 16 - (} 5JS '982 0 40 ? 50%
 0 4l ~'""i} (15! ,S82 S07 io --i,50% +-505 15 520

200J~ 40 250% 217 0 0 217 2003 0 <loC '250% o o ZooJ ~ 40 2 50% 217 0 2171
--0­590 302 16 0 318 14 ° n5 590 288 15 303

--:2003--s69.iO'""250% 121 20 0 141 2003--0- 40 :;: 50% ')OO~40250% 141 r 22 16220
--0­ "~ 423 36 0 459 1:459 429 I 36 '50

334	 Me1ers & Me1er Install ..tlons

Melers:n) 2COO 5,767 n 450% 2 190 260 :<' ~~J
 2000 0 22 d 50% 14J~ (24) (6-") 2000 5767 2'7 -450% 2147 236 '7 ~83

Mel~r-:. 2006~n Jl 5Q":-b r~L4 2006 'C 22 4 ~'J% o o o 2DO€ 4524) n 45'0% 524} 0 1;'24'~ -.--Q --0­
1.666 260 10nS 143i [2:i' (61) --sm­ 1623 236 1.859

Me:ers 2006 4':5 2? , SO% 41 22 OJ 20""--0-22 , 50%
~

9 (2; 2006 -:i45 22 20 '0
Mete!s (Au~n Issue i:.<:) 2009 0 0 000% o o 2009 218 22 450%

4 50% hJt-0
2009 2113 22 .4 50% .• () 5 5

S,6S.e '1'""707 232° 1939 218
o 5

5906 I 11373 ~ 1,934"iA 1m !:r€j

~ 1811811426 o 19=~ 2899 1:1 J 1)401	 15,2'9] 1285 o 16504~ ~
a Disposed 1,1 2V}O

b Pel Co, Aeet 3Q.i =S1 942 Dlfl.;o'eoc€, Of $1. i55 ='Quai~ two 1997 disposals. As.:s.e' pl!jee":: In -serv.oCedul1n9 lhe (est year

Actl 311 SLImp Pump - 5'378 aM Acc( 330 Tank, - S777 (na! <Ire no lCnger

being accOlJnrild I(ll 0". Cc

--

Record Request # 6

[…]

Addrtlol'}",1 Pald·ln Capital
Retained taming-;;
T~al Common EQu1ty

,00
50,522

(65 aSJ}
(l5.f)1) ---­

<00
50,522

(65853)
{15,DI}

O,OV%
0.00%
Dono;,
·000% __-,-'-,-75",'/.,," __ 000%

Tolal Caprtallzallon 5 J9777 S D3,00C $ (133000) S 39.777 100.00% S 14:..,·

Record Request # 6
Attachment B

Schedule 1b

OW 10-217
TIOGA RIVER WATER COMPANY, INC.

GILFORD VILLAGE WATER DISTRICT DIVISION
EFFECTIVE TAX FACTOR

Taxable Income 10000%

Less: NH Business Profits Tax 0.00%

Federal Taxable Income 100.00%

Federal Income Tax Rate 0.00%

Effective Federal Income Tax Rate 0.00%

Add: NH Business Profits Tax 0.00%

Effective Tax Rate 0.00%

Percent of Income Available if No Tax 100.00%

Effective Tax Rate 0.00%

Percent Used as a Divisor in Determining
the Revenue Requirement 10000%

Record Request # 6
Attachment B

Schedule 2

OW 10-217

TIOGA RIVER WATER COMPANY, INC.

GILFORD VILLAGE WATER DISTRICT DIVISION

PERMANENT RATE AVERAGE RATE BASE

(1 ) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6)
Year End Pro-forma Pro-forma Staff Pro-forma
Average Adjustments Rate Base Adjustments Rate Base

Per Company Per Company Per Company .JAtt B; Sch 2a) Adj # Per Staff
Plant in Service

Plant in Service $ 81,826 $ 115,000 $ 196,826 $ (122,029) 17 -18 $ 74,797

Less: Accumulated Depreciation (22,367) (4,288) (26,655) 4,228 19 - 20 (22,427)

Net Plant in Service 59,459 110,712 170,171 (117.800) 52,371

Contributions in Aid of Construction (CIAC) (26,099) (57,500) (83,599) 57,500 21 (26,099)

Accumulated Amortization of C1AC 5,699 2,144 7,843 (1,575) 22 - 23 6,268

Net Contributions in Aid of Construction (20,400) (55,356) (75,756) 55,925 (19,831)

Net Plant in Rate Base 39,059 55,356 94,415 (61,875) 32,540

Working Capital

Cash Working Capital 3,536 3,536 (518) 24 3,018

Prepaid Expenses 136 136 272 (218) 25 - 26

Unamortized Deferred Expenses 3,147 27 3,147

Accrued Utility Revenue 503 504 1,007 (1,007) 28 - 29

Total Working Capital in Rate Base 4,175 640 4,815 1,404 6,219-

Total Average Rate Base $ 43,234 $ 55,996 $ 99,230 $ (60,471) $ 38,759

54

Record Request # 6
Attachment B
Schedule 2a

OW 10-217

TIOGA RIVER WATER COMPANY, INC.

GILFORD VILLAGE WATER DISTRICT DIVISION

STAFF PRO-FORMA ADJUSTMENTS TO PERMANENT RATE AVERAGE RATE BASE

Proforma Adjustments to Plant in Service:

Plant in Service

17 To eliminate Co's pro-forma adj relative to plant placed in service after the test year (Att B; Sch 2; Col 2). $ (115,000)

18 To adjust test year average plant in service to amount computed by Staff (Att B; Sch 2b; Col 8). (7,029)

Total Adjustments - Plant in Service $ (122,029)

Accumulated Depreciation

19 To eliminate Co's pro-forma adj relative to plant placed in service after the test year (Att 8; Sch 2; Col 2). $ 4,288